EIGHTH DAY GENESEE COUNTY LEGISLATURE Batavia, New York Wednesday, April 26, 2017

The Genesee County Legislature will meet in Regular Session on Wednesday, April 26, 2017 at 5:30PM at the Old Courthouse 7 Main Street, Batavia, New York. Legislator Young offered to assist with the audit. Prayer will be offered by Legislator Torrey followed by the Pledge to the Flag.

PROCLAMATIONS & COMMENDATIONS APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 12, 2017 COMMITTEE/SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT REPORTS COMMUNICATIONS AND PETITIONS LEGISLATOR COMMENTS COUNTY MANAGER REPORT RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Reappointment & Appointments / Traffic Safety Board Sheriff-Approval Of
- 2. Award Of Bid Sheriff's Office / Dual Band Vhf & Trunked Voice Pager-Receiver Finger Lakes Communications, Inc.-Approval Of
- 3. Contract Extension Sheriff / Livingston County Prisoner Housing-Approval Of
- 4. Acceptance Of Grant Funds / Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant Sheriff Approval Of
- 5. Household Hazardous Waste Collection Contract-Glow Solid Waste Mgmt. Committee-Approval Of
- 6. Certificates Of Insurance- Glow Region Solid Waste Management Committee Events: Kinder Farmin', Hemlock Fair, Wyoming County Fair-Approval Of
- 7. Setting Public Hearing For Agricultural District No. 2 Review
- 8. Genesee County Culverts-Award of Bids
- 9. Interpretive Center –HVAC Award Of Bid
- 10. Capital Project Amendment And Approval Of Supplemental Agreements To Federal Aid Master Agreement – River Street Bridge – BIN 2210810 – Approval Of
- 11. Supplemental Consultant Agreement For Construction Inspection And Administration Award Of Construction Bid – River Street Bridge-Approval Of
- 12. Consultant Agreement 8-Bay T-Hangar (Design) Airport-Approval Of
- 13. Special Event- Oakfield Alabama Lions Club Dewitt Recreation Area Genesee County Parks-Approval Of
- 14. Genesee County Legal Assistance Corporation Contract Renewal Approval Of
- 15. Appointment Parks, Recreation and Forestry Advisory Committee Approval Of
- 16. Appointment-Fish & Wildlife Management Act Board Approval Of
- 17. Set Public Hearing Local Law Introductory No. 2 Year 2017 A Local Law To Amend The Tax Laws Of Genesee County Pursuant To Section 421-F Of The New York State Real Property Tax Law – Approval Of
- **18.** Audit